324B.010 Definitions for chapter.

As used in this chapter, unless the context requires otherwise:

- (1) "Authority" means the Kentucky Real Estate Authority;
- (2) "Cabinet" means the Public Protection Cabinet:
- (3) "Commissioner" means the commissioner of the Department of Professional Licensing;
- (4) "Department" means the Department of Professional Licensing;
- (5) "Executive director" means the executive director of the Kentucky Real Estate Authority; and
- (6) (a) "Real property board" means:
 - 1. Kentucky Board of Home Inspectors, established under KRS 198B.700 to 198B.738;
 - 2. Kentucky Real Estate Commission, established under KRS Chapter 324;
 - 3. Real Estate Appraisers Board, established under KRS Chapter 324A; or
 - 4. Board of Auctioneers, established under KRS Chapter 330; and
 - (b) "Real property boards" means a combination of all the boards listed in paragraph (a) of this subsection.

Effective: April 11, 2017

History: Created 2017 Ky. Acts ch. 178, sec. 1, effective April 11, 2017.